1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2012
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information. Document ML646-1 Revised 06/28/12
   Inductance2  DCR (Ohms)3  SRF (MHz)4   Isat (A)5       Irms (A)6
  Part number1 ±20% (µH) nom   max min   typ 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
ML338PWA201MLZ 0.20 0.024 0.027 286 408 2.80 3.45 3.75 2.2 2.8
ML338PWA331MLZ 0.33 0.031 0.035 216 309 1.90 2.75 3.05 1.9 2.6
ML338PWA501MLZ 0.50 0.040 0.045 153 218 1.80 2.35 2.64 1.7 2.3
ML338PWA681MLZ 0.68 0.057 0.063 106 152 1.55 1.95 2.19 1.5 2.1
ML338PWA821MLZ 0.82 0.068 0.075 93 132 1.25 1.65 1.90 1.3 1.7
ML338PWA102MLZ 1.0 0.081 0.089 82 117 1.20 1.60 1.80 1.1 1.6
ML338PWA152MLZ 1.5 0.105 0.116 56 80 0.950 1.30 1.50 1.0 1.4
ML338PWA222MLZ 2.2 0.156 0.173 53 75 0.940 1.20 1.35 0.96 1.3
ML338PWA332MLZ 3.3 0.207 0.228 39 55 0.700 0.925 1.05 0.79 1.1
ML338PWA472MLZ 4.7 0.336 0.370 28 40 0.580 0.750 0.845 0.74 1.0
ML338PWA682MLZ 6.8 0.421 0.463 23 33 0.450 0.620 0.725 0.64 0.87
ML338PWA822MLZ 8.2 0.457 0.503 21 30 0.440 0.600 0.670 0.55 0.75
ML338PWA103MLZ 10 0.555 0.611 20 28 0.390 0.525 0.610 0.49 0.66
Weight 20 mg
Terminations RoHS compliant tin-silver-copper over tin over nickel
over silver.
Ambient temperature –55°C to +105°C with Irms current, +105°C